
Crutcho Public Schools
Special Meeting Agenda

March 9, 2021
Conference Room, Crutcho School Building, 2401 N. AIR DEPOT BLVD. , OKLAHOMA CITY, Oklahoma 73141

12:30 PM
 

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. ROLL CALL AND DETERMINATION OF QUORUM

A. Flag Salute

B. Prayer

3. PUBLIC EXPRESSIONS (Limited to three minutes per subject item)*

4. SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT

A. Introductions of Guests

B. Celebrations/ Students of the Month

1. News 9 Teacher of the Day:  Gina Uhl

2. Students of the Month:

January
Pre-Kindergarten:  Brantley Faulkner
3rd Grade:  Samari Eller
7th Grade:  Devin Chambray

February
Kindergarten:  Zarie McClendon-Davis
4th Grade:  Aaliyah Jackson
6th Grade:  Quintin Shanks

March
1st Grade:  Jewel Coleman
Virtual Ross:  Myles Tokoli
5th Grade:  Roosevelt Williams
 

C. Financial

1. Treasurer's Report





2. Financial Report



GENERAL FUND

MONTH FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021
July 454,622.3 625,177.32 827,458.14 945,114.43 514,155.23 304,862.57

Payroll 38,266.84 37,076.19 47,483.34 57,963.86 82,975.90

Utilities 3,944.88 11,208.43 1,234.55 7,597.00 10,399.02

Copy Mach 1,738.76 1,744.2 2,044.41 661.83 661.83

Phones 856.96 1,651.85 740.25 1,058.12 1,054.27

August 461,757.09 766,443.97 945,284.17 610,614.79 430,585.38 325,396.87
Payroll 82,995.51 101,465.72 100,527.68 89,763.69 84,717.39

Utilities 12,901.30 6,817.74 13,391.90 10,311.32 523.78

Copy Mach 0.00 1,614.18 661.83 860.83 661.83

Phones 1,622.96 1,438.06 652.88 1,041.30 1059.03

September 474,278.16 473,356.35 726,072.82 896,109.29 519,148.24 379,043.72 232,819.71
Payroll 131,877.89 166,308.44 150,274.05 138,824.72 170,724.73

Utilities 8,303.11 8,391.93 $9,134.06 8861.25 0.00

Copy Mach 1,818.79 1,942.69 $1,021.17 1027.82 207.55

Phones 1,399.04 1,594.02 $1,505.58 527.65 1,376.88

October 458,557.69 532,147.19 687,980.84 795,029.13 456,654.45 299,872.29 169,299.53
Payroll 134,804.64 168,827.16 145,594.18 138,107.96 164,232.51

Utilities 6,218.18 6,526.53 5,328.61 8,565.99 0.00

Copy Mach 2,005.97 2,046.87 661.83 661.83 1,323.66

Phones 1,903.55 2,286.86 1,901.49 3,527.17 1,038.90

November 406,154.72 351,591.6 600,312.10 783,656.36 399,652.00 229,043.23 126,346.28
Payroll 158,106.51 183,808.58 158,063.52 147,559.69 137,484.30

Utilities 3,484.54 3,325.38 812.64 5,178.49 0.00

Copy Mach 2,407.99 377.70 661.83 661.83 661.83

Phones 973.29 1,623.49 1,067.79 1,067.68 1,039.43

December 251,929.98 445,536.36 664,527.24 814,163.78 474,316.71 351,007.07 193,026.60
Payroll 134,406.14 233,192.85 164,592.91 211,647.94 139,034.30

Utilities 0.00 926.13 0.00 5,301.95 2,467.53

Copy Mach 0.00 1,636.28 661.83 1,646.83 728.01

Phones 971.31 1,865.26 1,067.68 1,344.33 2,449.13

January 536,180.62 785,312.36 969,800.74 892,029.67 711,213.85 564,883.60 471,335.8
Payroll 135,036.61 165,975.75 141,799.16 126,552.52 133,133.95

Utilities 6,712.01 8,716.10 0.00 10,920.84 6,119.03

Copy Mach 3,503.90 3,645.93 661.83 0.00 661.83

Phones 1,290.08 2,548.39 1,089.32 1,036.04 1,019.30

February 537,237.56 757,287.56 905,962.28 819,280.77 673,404.90 520,979.36 438,345.14
Payroll 133,663.13 136,660.05 $151,584.44 132,052.41 157,606.37

Utilities 5,157.17 3,624.70 0.00 6,070.73 9,188.92

Copy Mach 1,815.03 1,839.48 661.83 338.66 661.83

Phones 637.40 1,177.97 1,067.93 1,098.33 1,376.59

March 530,301.46 850,116.51 923,758.57 973,727.95 651,218.50 544,832.12
Payroll 142,986.45 132,396.66 141,796.28 130,520.55

MONTH

1



Utilities 5,093.36 6,300.39 5,812.97 6,909.19

Copy Mach 1,898.08 1,926.55 1,289.27 1,197.28

Phones 716.43 1,225.31 1,030.25 1,035.59

April 676,704 1,022,713.04 950,936.04 699,604.31 568,289.98
Payroll 137,944.95 132,959.68 144,064.81 129,443.00

Utilities 3,373.78 3,770.62 5,290.64 0.00

Copy Mach 1,800.99 1,954.58 661.83 0.00

Phones 1,878.32 925.39 1,053.17 875.55

May 818,579 982,710.94 858,447.74 396,996.77 313,099.30
Payroll 406,349.45 357,101.05 426,888.05 373,973.90

Utilities 4,580.71 4,123.50 5,003.37 2,392.25

Copy Mach 2,158.97 1,850.75 661.83 728.01

Phones 1,295.04 1,229.90 892.78 320.08

June 848,409.1 967,926.67 1,137,749.14 770,833.90 629,374.84 463,134.61
Payroll 22,821.89 26,548.91 39,309.94 0.00

Utilities 128.16 6,009.15 7,347.50 5,554.05

Copy Mach 1,614.18 1,870.66 1,385.61 661.83

Phones 477.36 870.67 1,212.86 1,054.27

FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021MONTH
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BUILDING FUND

MONTH FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021
July 98,420.69 142,017.22 199,250.98 211,972.78 36,747.64 114,185.34

August 98,586.85 149,359.56 212,202.65 158,664.90 37,117.10 97,642.58
September 98,627.22 138,581.53 149,510.42 198,765.00 126,894.97 36,813.03 69,167.65

October 98,723.23 138,649.63 149,541.52 198,854.08 109,051.96 36,927.56 31,216.26
November 99,874.16 138,690.34 172,316.29 200,776.86 43,924.14 37,440.31 14,991.49
December 115,878.54 139,698.01 176,606.78 217,380.97 38,258.42 62,612.29 5,803.24

January 149,299.88 175,908.49 217,721.91 244,674.39 46,824.82 96,261.99 42,309.13
February 112,523.79 176,586.87 218,701.68 235,185.27 27,502.46 96,579.51 39,843.81

March 113,848.20 182,081.83 222,734.55 211,656.29 29,274.27 108,910.19
April 140,568.09 198,583.44 241,573.74 256,163.66 35,267.40 113,140.39
May 140,855.71 198,912.27 241,827.10 244,540.62 34,652.52 114,235.50

June 141,116.34 199,032.28 211,656.29 188,587.43 36,712.79 113,812.18

1



CHILD NUTRITION FUND

MONTH FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021
July 141,223.34 75,084.37 95,625.04 100,938.05 42,933.53 24,708.52

August 117,558.88 95,797.11 98,499.25 119,007.98 42,238.15 2,720.06
September 81,700.28 60,452.00 75,604.87 97,899.48 102,509.92 18,327.66 10,306.08

October 35,515.75 59,258.03 55,521.52 117,022.33 74,973.21 -9,726.96 36,875.15
November 60,608.28 74,360.10 60,466.81 102,278.17 98,650.94 3,526.28 15,859.02
December 87,316.27 94,572.20 90,413.67 123,598.17 72,862.07 -30,766.43 49,385.68

January 105,617.71 87,263.07 91,776.11 102,470.26 46,824.82 5,865.73 38,546.88
February 104,294.29 109,777.69 99,644.91 136,464.35 66,371.16 26,272.95 39,573.55

March 95,080.47 105,866.53 105,177.33 98,566.26 107,599.41 27,086.20
April 97,389.20 73,740.32 109,434.13 146,628.51 84,779.91 10,283.80
May 99,937.89 107,264.89 107,063.31 145,838.80 77,720.87 9,245.43

June 80,058.28 100,154.83 105,109.74 126,192.31 47,744.40 24,468.85
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SINKING FUND

MONTH FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021
July 72,593.01 15,683.50 94,865.24 20,747.43 137,870.02 316,296.70

August 73,225.82 78,687.86 14,456.63 21,616.63 187,219.91 140,228.59 319,558.23
September 73,386.60 16,839.98 15,008.47 51,661.48 187,519.55 141,296.95 320,339.98

October 71,197.34 17,089.26 15,126.81 21,982.60 187,611.39 141,908.12 320,812.53
November 75,403.37 17,235.93 23,592.85 33,147.22 187,744.99 143,356.26 321,526.70
December 133,383.26 56,853.37 35,104.21 129,733.25 286,699.85 268,630.95 418,628.56

January 253,044.97 186,355.84 196,076.65 325,258.04 494,523.10 436,158.22 627,277.39
February 254,397.65 188,797.23 199,903.11 329,333.64 496,104.81 437,857.64 616,108.66

March 259,194.74 208,599.35 215,693.22 357,944.36 525,773.91 499,254.03
April 93,375.44 272,864.05 289,434.84 476,786.01 611,457.45 308,066.92
May 94,433.34 274,076.36 290,410.10 462,588.68 399,161.50 313,499.10

June 95,395.93 93,958.29 19,553.06 185,309.30 137,647.55 314,227.09
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GIFT FUND

MONTH FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021
July 33,502.48 44,909.61 49,720.54 47,848.46 37,887.08 20,835.79

August 33,502.48 49,720.54 47,838.46 49,350.81 36,327.06 20,466.46
September 33,502.48 45,509.61 48,778.46 48,005.06 45,168.71 35,306.90 17,418.93

October 33,502.48 45,077.51 48,298.50 47,938.06 44,260.99 34,006.56 15,719.43
November 33,502.48 50,888.74 47,601.50 47,672.78 43,159.98 37,687.75 14,433.89
December 38,502.48 50,888.74 47,484.07 46,404.55 42,076.96 36,027.08 13,808.86

January 38,502.48 50,888.74 51,249.43 50,373.39 46,420.18 32,496.50 12,078.18
February 48,502.48 50,272.74 50,303.24 50,173.78 45,064.87 29,585.90 11,297.37

March 48,853.45 50,700.74 50,113.60 47,838.46 44,354.37 26,526.49
April 48,057.95 50,700.74 49,982.27 54,505.07 43,153.77 23,549.55
May 45,407.61 50,728.04 49,151.27 53,361.01 41,756.25 23,607.41

June 44,909.61 49,720.54 47,917.25 49,584.90 38,663.87 22,104.04
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BOND FUND

MONTH FY 2015 - 
Bond 2015

FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021

July 826,898.21 450,416.06 200,327.50 18,968.83 18,968.83 563,306.06 45,552.12
August 763,715.19 194,387.24 18,968.83 18,968.83 361,940.96 31,630.34

September 744,006.08 356,834.74 124,421.22 18,968.83 18,968.83 317,646.68 15,023.17
October 623,922.30 294,440.29 96,618.90 18,968.83 0.00 314,881.37 4,092.30

November 613,919.68 248,261.57 86,200.72 18,968.83 0.00 301,973.89 (367.18)
December 605,057.28 245,762.57 84,155.47 18,968.83 0.00 266,790.76 (2,308.75)

January 599,832.28 245,762.57 84,155.47 18,968.83 0.00 222,970.20 (2,308.75)
February 570,496.18 245,762.57 84,155.47 18,968.83 0.00 212,848.28 (2,308.75)

March 575,100.24 245,762.57 84,155.47 18,968.83 0.00 176,456.37
April 566,877.74 235,787.63 84,155.47 18,968.83 0.00 151,770.96
May 544,179.84 235,787.63 84,155.47 18,968.83 0.00 79,210.65

June 457,057.06 219,296.33 25,861.47 18,968.83 684,828.45 61,039.06

1



MONTH GENERAL BUILDING C/N SINKING GIFT
July $169,703.60 $567,641.36 $124,172.99 $119,279.38 $23,408.77

August $201,899.95 $59,308.38 $118,946.58 $120,961.41 $23,177.62
September $122,019.29 $59,568.66 $113,452.19 $122,104.04 $23,177.62

October
November
December

January
February

March
April
May

June

1



D. Upcoming Events

5. MOTION AND VOTE TO APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE THE GENERAL BUSINESS ITEMS

A. Board to consider and take action on a resolution determining the maturities of, and setting a date, 
time and place for the sale of the $920,000 General Obligation Building Bonds of the School District.

B. Municipal Accounting Contract

C. Oklahoma Consulting & Accounting Services Contract

D. Employee Travel - Professional Development/Conferences

E. Activity Fund Fundraiser Request:  Concession - Mike Walker





6. MOTION AND VOTE TO APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE THE CONSENT DOCKET

A. Minutes



Crutcho Public Schools
Special Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, February 16, 2021
Conference Room, Crutcho School Building, 2401 N. AIR DEPOT BLVD. , OKLAHOMA 

CITY, Oklahoma 73141
12:30 PM

 
12:33 PM
 
 

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. ROLL CALL AND DETERMINATION OF QUORUM

2.A. Flag Salute

2.B. Prayer

3. PUBLIC EXPRESSIONS (Limited to three minutes per subject item)*

4. INTRODUCTIONS OF GUESTS

5. REORGANIZATION OF THE BOARD AND OATH OF OFFICE

5.A. Oath of Office for Antonia Jennings will be issued by the Honorable Judge Aletia 
Haynes-Timmons

5.B. Reorganization of the Crutcho Board of Education

5.C. Vote to approve or not approve the reorganization of the Crutcho Board of Education

Tabled by Antonia Jennings second by Erika James was tabled 
Erika James:   Yea   
Antonia Jennings:   Yea   
Paul Keeler:   Absent   
Yea: 2, Nay: 0, Absent: 1

6. SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT

6.A. Government Day Student Introduction - Mr. Miles

6.B. Celebrations/ Students of the Month - Mr. Bethany

January
Pre-Kindergarten:  Brantley Faulkner
3rd Grade:  Samari Eller
7th Grade:  Devin  Chambray



February
Kindergarten:  Zarie McClendon-Davis
4th Grade:  Aaliyah Jackson
6th Grade:  Quintin Shanks

6.C. Financial

6.C.1. Treasurer's Report

6.C.2. Financial Report

6.D. Upcoming Events

7. MOTION AND VOTE TO APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE THE GENERAL BUSINESS 
ITEMS

Passed by Antonia Jennings second by Erika James was approve 
Erika James:   Yea   
Antonia Jennings:   Yea   
Paul Keeler:   Absent   
Yea: 2, Nay: 0, Absent: 1

7.A. New or modified board policies to comply with new and/or amended laws.  See 
attachments.

7.B. OKTLE Teacher Evaluation Renewal for 2021-2022 School Year

7.C. 2020-2021 Audit Contract - Bledsoe, Hewett & Gullekson

7.D. Temporary Appropriations 

8. MOTION AND VOTE TO APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE THE CONSENT DOCKET

Passed by Antonia Jennings second by Erika James was approve 
Erika James:   Yea   
Antonia Jennings:   Yea   
Paul Keeler:   Absent   
Yea: 2, Nay: 0, Absent: 1

8.A. Minutes

8.B. Transfer of Funds

8.C. Encumbrances and Purchases FY 2020-2021

8.C.1. General Fund (11) P.O. #'s 85-97



8.C.2. Bond Fund (38) P.O. #'s NONE

8.C.3. Building Fund (21) P.O. #'s NONE

8.C.4. Child Nutrition (22) P.O. #'s NONE

8.C.5. Gift Fund (81) P.O. #'s NONE

8.C.6. Purchase Order Increases General Fund (11) and Bond Fund (39) and Child-N Fund 
(22)

8.D. Activity Fund Revenue and Expenditure Report

9. EXECUTIVE SESSION 25 OS 307 (B)(1), TO DISCUSS ITEMS UNDER PERSONNEL

10. MOTION , DISCUSSION AND VOTE TO APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE THE 
PERSONNEL

11. NEW BUSINESS

12. ADJOURNMENT

Motion to adjourn at 12:43pm by Antonia Jennings second by Erika James was approve 
Erika James:   Yea   
Antonia Jennings:   Yea   
Paul Keeler:   Absent   
Yea: 2, Nay: 0, Absent: 1

 
12:44 PM
 
 
 
 
________________________ _____________________________
Antonia Jennings, President Paul Keeler, Vice President
 
 
 
  ____________________________
 Erika James, Clerk



B. Transfer of Funds

C. Encumbrances and Purchases FY 2020-2021

1. General Fund (11) P.O. #'s 98-101



Page 1 of 1

Purchase Order Register

Year: 2020-2021, Fund: GENERAL FUND (FOR OPERATION), Date Range: 2/12/2021 - 3/5/2021

Crutcho Public School03/04/2021 1:34:07 PM

Options:

PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount
98 02/22/2021 53707 UNITED TURF AND TRACK BLANKET 1,920.00

99 02/22/2021 53708 NAESP MEMBER SERVICES BLANKET 235.00

100 02/22/2021 53578 TECH LOCK BLANKET 605.00

101 03/01/2021 53710 AIR & EARTH, INC BLANKET 1,000.00

Non-Payroll Total: $3,760.00

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total: $3,760.00



2. Bond Fund (38) P.O. #'s NONE



Page 1 of 1

Purchase Order Register

Year: 2020-2021, Fund: Bond Fund(s) FY 2017, Date Range: 2/12/2021 - 3/5/2021

Crutcho Public School03/04/2021 1:34:35 PM

Options:

PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

Non-Payroll Total: $0.00

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total:



3. Building Fund (21) P.O. #'s 24



Page 1 of 1

Purchase Order Register

Year: 2020-2021, Fund: BUILDING FUND, Date Range: 2/12/2021 - 3/5/2021

Crutcho Public School03/04/2021 1:34:56 PM

Options:

PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount
24 02/25/2021 53652 COMTEC ELECTRONICS INC BLANKET 5,000.00

Non-Payroll Total: $5,000.00

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total: $5,000.00



4. Child Nutrition (22) P.O. #'s NONE



Page 1 of 1

Purchase Order Register

Year: 2020-2021, Fund: CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAMS FUND, Date Range: 2/12/2021 - 3/5/2021

Crutcho Public School03/04/2021 1:35:14 PM

Options:

PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

Non-Payroll Total: $0.00

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total:



5. Gift Fund (81) P.O. #'s NONE



Page 1 of 1

Purchase Order Register

Year: 2020-2021, Fund: GIFT FUND, Date Range: 2/12/2021 - 3/5/2021

Crutcho Public School03/04/2021 1:36:01 PM

Options:

PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

Non-Payroll Total: $0.00

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total:



6. Purchase Order Increases General Fund (11) and Bond Fund (39) and Child-N Fund (22)



Page 1 of 1

Change Order Listing

Fund: GENERAL FUND (FOR OPERATION), Year: 2020-2021, ReferenceDate: PO Date, Date Range: 2/12/2021 -
3/5/2021, Include Negative Changes: False

Crutcho Public School03/04/2021 1:36:46 PM

Options:

PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount
3 07/01/2020 21 CITY OF MIDWEST CITY BLANKET 3,593.75

4 07/01/2020 9 OG&E BLANKET 2,097.81

5 07/01/2020 52445 SYMMETRY ENERGY SOLUTIONS BLANKET 1,273.32

6 07/01/2020 14 OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS BLANKET 452.62

7 07/01/2020 52738 LOGIX BLANKET 562.42

10 07/01/2020 52573 CRW CONSULTING LLC BLANKET 1,130.24

20 07/01/2020 51175 OFFICE DEPOT BLANKET 592.44

21 07/01/2020 51575 WAL-MART BLANKET 113.36

28 07/01/2020 52991 VERIZON WIRELESS BLANKET 517.25

30 07/01/2020 53258 PROSPERITY BANK BLANKET 614.60

33 07/01/2020 16 XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES BLANKET 661.83

43 07/01/2020 52963 DANYAWN MILES BLANKET 1,700.00

44 07/01/2020 53569 OKLAHOMA CONSULTING &
ACCOUNTING

BLANKET 2,350.00

47 07/01/2020 52393 OKLAHOMA ASBO BLANKET 200.00

50 07/01/2020 51387 CCOSA BLANKET 125.00

51 07/01/2020 51960 HOMER SMITH JR BLANKET 900.00

65 07/01/2020 53315 TREAT'S SOLUTIOS LLC BLANKET 1,509.50

70 07/01/2020 53678 DESIREE JONES BLANKET 2,160.00

84 12/29/2020 51187 OK ELECTION BOARD ELECTION FEES 1,238.82

85 01/20/2021 51119 HERMAN'S PLUMBING BLANKET 2,665.50

86 01/20/2021 53620 EPCO MECHANICAL INC BLANKET 994.89

87 01/20/2021 53687 LEE'S FLOORING & CLEANING LLC BLANKET 5,900.00

91 02/02/2021 52926 APPLE, INC BLANKET 10,995.00

Non-Payroll Total: $42,348.35

Payroll Total: $6,104.43

Report Total: $48,452.78



Page 1 of 1

Change Order Listing

Fund: Bond Fund(s) FY 2019, Year: 2020-2021, ReferenceDate: PO Date, Date Range: 2/12/2021 - 3/5/2021,
Include Negative Changes: False

Crutcho Public School03/04/2021 1:37:06 PM

Options:

PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount

Non-Payroll Total: $0.00

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total:



Page 1 of 1

Change Order Listing

Fund: CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAMS FUND, Year: 2020-2021, ReferenceDate: PO Date, Date Range: 2/12/2021 -
3/5/2021, Include Negative Changes: False

Crutcho Public School03/04/2021 1:37:37 PM

Options:

PO No Date Vendor No Vendor Description Amount
2 07/01/2020 53528 KEYSTONE FOOD SERVICE BLANKET 15,780.02

5 07/01/2020 51178 AUTOMATIC FIRE CONTROL, INC BLANKET 424.45

Non-Payroll Total: $16,204.47

Payroll Total: $0.00

Report Total: $16,204.47



D. Activity Fund Revenue and Expenditure Report









7. EXECUTIVE SESSION 25 OS 307 (B)(1), TO DISCUSS ITEMS UNDER PERSONNEL

A. Re-Employment of School & District Administration:
Harvey Bethany
Melvin Perry
Katherine Oyerinde

8. MOTION , DISCUSSION AND VOTE TO APPROVE OR DISAPPROVE THE PERSONNEL

9. ADJOURNMENT

Any person wishing to address an issue on the agenda must sign in with the Board President and give subject matter 
prior to roll call. The Board of Education may vote to convene in executive session to discuss any matter on this 
agenda deemed appropriate and take action on any agenda matter.

Posted this _______ day of __________, 20____, at _________ o'clock ____.M., in the encased 
outside bulletin board and by the entrance to the District Administration Offices, Crutcho 
Public Schools, 2401 N. Air Depot Blvd., Oklahoma City, Oklahoma.

Name of Person Posting: Sheila Cavett  Title:  Superintendent Secretary 

Signature:________________________________________
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